
BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 


WASHINGTON, D.C. 


In re: ) 
) 

Shell Gulf Of Mexico, Inc. ) 
Shell Offshore, Inc., ) OCS Appeal Nos. OCS 10-01 

Frontier Discoverer Drilling Unit ) through 10-03 & 10-12 
) 

OCS Permit No. RIO OCS/PSD-AK-09-01 ) 
OCS Pennit No. RIO OCS/PSD-AK-IO-Ol ) 

----------------------------) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ADDRESS CORRECTION 

Please be advised that the address previously provided for Julie Vergeront and Juliane 
R.B. Matthews for Respondent EPA was in error. The correct address is: 

Office of Regional Counsel 
U.S. EPA, Region 10, Suite 900 
1200 Sixth Avenue, ORC-158 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
Telephone: (206) 553-1497 or 1169 
FAX: (206) 553-0163 
Vergeront.julie@epa.gov 
Matthews.juliane@epa.gov 

Dated this 20th day of May, 2010. 
Respectfully submitted, 

Julie Vergeront 
Assistant Regional Counsel 
EP A Region 10 

Juliane R.B. Matthews 
Assistant Regional Counsel 
EP A Region 10 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 


I hereby certify that I caused a copy of the above Notice of Appearance Correction to be 
served by electronic mail upon: 

Eurika Durr 
Environmental Appeals Board 
USEP A Headquarters 
Ariel Rios Building 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
M/C 1103B 
Washington, DC 20460 

Vera P. Pardee 
Kevin P. Bundy 
Center for Biological Diversity 
351 California St., Suite 600 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
vpardee@biologicaldiversity.org 

Brendon R. Cummings 
Center for Biological Diversity 
P.O. Box 549 
Joshua Tree, CA 92252 
bcummings@biologicaldiversity.org 

David Hobstetter 
Erik Grafe 
EARTHJUSTICE 
441 W 5th Avenue, Suite 301 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
egrafe@earthjustice.org 
akoffice@earthjustice.org 

Eric Jorgensen 
EARTH JUSTICE 
325 Fourth Street 
Juneau, AK 99801 
ejorgensen@earthjustice.org 

Duane A. Siler 
Susan M. Mathiascheck 
Sarah C. Bordelon 
Crowell & Moring LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
dsiler@crowell.com 
smathiascheck@crowell.com 
sbordelon@crowelLcom 

Dated: May 20, 2010 By: 
Juliane RB Matthews 
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